

Gurdial Singh vs. State of H.P and ors.

Ex. Petition No. 38 of 2025

09.01.2025 Present: Mr. Sangeeta Vasudeva, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General for respondents No.1 and 2/State.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

Ext. Petition No. 38/2025 & CMP No.980/2025

Notice. Ms. Sharmila Patial, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 & respondents No.3 and 4 respectively. They pray for and are granted six weeks' time to file reply.

List on **06.03.2025**.

CMP No. 982 of 2025

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/petitioner to file translated copies of Annexure E-3 to E-6 before the next date of hearing.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

January 9th, 2025
(ravinder/pathania)

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**