

Gurdial Singh versus State of H.P. and others

Ex. Petition No. 38 of 2025

06.03.2025 Present: Ms. Vaishali Lakhanpal, Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2- State.

Ms. Anchal Sharma, Proxy Counsel for respondents No. 3 & 4.

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within one week.

List on 13.03.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

March 06, 2025
(yogesh/pankaj)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge