

Gurdial Singh Vs. State of H.P. and Others.

Ex. Petition No.38 of 2025

(Item No. P-28)

13.03.2025

Present: Ms. Sangeeta Vasudeva, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

Last opportunity is granted to counsel for the respondents to file reply.

List on **10.04.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

13th March, 2025
(munish thakur)