

Gurdial Singh vs. State of H.P. and others.

Execution Petition No.38 of 2025.

08.05.2025. Present: Mr. Udit Shourya, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. J.S. Guleria and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed in the Registry, however, the same is not on record. The Registry is directed to trace the rejoinder and have it placed on record.

List for consideration on **15.05.2025.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

8th May, 2025.
(krt)