

Gurdial Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Execution Petition No. 38/2025

31.07.2025 Present: Ms. Sangeeta Vasudeva, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2/State.
Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

Neither order has been complied with nor respondents No. 3 and 4 are present.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 3 and 4 submits that an application for exemption has been filed.

Be that as it may, matter is adjourned for consideration in terms of order passed on previous date for **04.08.2025**.

It is again made clear that in case order is not complied with, respondents No. 3 and 4 shall remain present in the Court on next date, as already ordered on previous date.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Surinder Saklani, as counsel, for respondents No. 3 and 4 in the cause list.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

31st July, 2025
(raman)