

Gurdial Singh vs. State of H.P. & ors.
Ex. Pet. No. 38/2025

1.9.2025

Present: Ms. Sangeeta Vasudeva, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. I. N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Mr. Jitender Singh, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. J. S. Guleria, Dy.A.G. for respondents No.1 and 2/State.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

CMP Nos. 18575/2025 & 18577/2025

These applications stand disposed of in terms of order dated 4.8.2025.

CMP Nos. 18574/2025 & 18576/2025

Replies on behalf of non-applicant/petitioner, stated to have been filed, are not on record. Be taken on record after removal of objections. Reply on behalf of respondent-State (respondents No. 1 and 2) be filed within three weeks positively. Rejoinder(s) thereto within three weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on 28.10.2025.

CMP No. 21187/2025

This application has been filed for placing on record complete copy of Annexure E-9. The document filed with the application is taken on record for consideration. Application stands disposed of.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

1.9.2025
(pankaj)