

**Ajeet Singh Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Others a/w
connected matters.**

Item No. (D-2)

**Execution Petition No.1151 of 2024
a/w Execution Petition No.38 of
2025**

23.03.2026

Present: Ms. Sangeeta Vasudeva, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s) in both the petitions.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State in both
the petitions.

Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for Mr. Surinder
Saklani, Advocate, for respondents No.3 & 4.

It is submitted that the replication in Execution
Petition No.1151 of 2024 has been filed and the objections
were raised by the Office, which is still lying under
objections. Needful be done by the next date.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

11.05.2026.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

23rd March, 2026
(Munish Thakur)